9/26/2012 10:42:04 AM DAGE 4/024 **700493925 09/26/2012** 4/024

Fax Server

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt



Page 1 of 3



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the title of the application in the body of the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 027149 Frame 0118. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct title of the application "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USE IN COMMUNICATING WITH A CHARGING STATION".	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles Burton Theurer	09/11/2012
Bernhard Joseph Scholz	09/11/2012
Brandon Stephen Good	09/11/2012
Benjamin Edward Beckmann	09/12/2012
Li Zhang	09/10/2012
Patrick Anthony Montelo	09/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	·
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

Entered Into PAGE/IP Libraries

Date.

By:

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=3ACGTQQ55GS3-137621

PATENT 9/13/2012

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Page 2 of 3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 13285506 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 3146122307 Fax Number: Phone: 314-621-5070 Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Patrick W. Rasche Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800 Address Line 2: Armstrong Teasdale LLP Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105 ATTORNEY DOCKET 255498 (12704-129) NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick W. Rasche Signature: /pwr/ Date: 09/13/2012 **Total Attachments: 16** source=corrective assignment documents#page1.tif source=corrective assignment documents#page2.tif source=corrective assignment documents#page3.tif source=corrective assignment documents#page4.tif source=corrective assignment documents#page5.tif source=corrective assignment documents#page6.tif source=corrective assignment documents#page7.tif source=corrective assignment documents#page8.tif source=corrective assignment documents#page9.tif source=corrective assignment documents#page10.tif source=corrective assignment documents#page11.tif source=corrective assignment documents#page12.tif source=corrective assignment documents#page13.tif source=corrective assignment documents#page14.tif source=corrective assignment documents#page15.tif source=corrective assignment documents#page16.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT2097629 Receipt Date: 09/13/2012 Fee Amount:

Return to home page

PATENT 9/13/2012 http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=3ACGTQQ55GS3-137621 REEL: 029108 FRAME: 0775

502059578 09/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the title of the application in the body of the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 027149 Frame 0118. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct title of the application "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USE IN COMMUNICATING WITH A CHARGING STATION".	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles Burton Theurer	09/11/2012
Bernhard Joseph Scholz	09/11/2012
Brandon Stephen Good	09/11/2012
Benjamin Edward Beckmann	09/12/2012
Li Zhang	09/10/2012
Patrick Anthony Montelo	09/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13285506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3146122307

Phone:

314-621-5070

Email:

uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Patrick W. Rasche

Address Line 1:

7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800

Address Line 2:

Armstrong Teasdale LLP

PATENT REEL: 029108 FRAME: 0776 13285506

CH \$40.00

DOCKET NUMBER: 255498

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Charles Burton Theurer	of Alplaus, NY, USA 12008
Bernhard Joseph Scholz	of Niskayuna, NY, USA 12309
Brandon Stephen Good	of Niskayuna, NY, USA 12309
Benjamin Edward Beckmann	of Niskayuna, NY, USA 12309
Li Zhang	of Niskayuna, NY, USA 12309
Patrick Anthony Montelo	of Schaumburg, IL, USA 61093

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USE IN COMMUNICATING WITH A **CHARGING STATION**

executed concurrently herewith, filed on October 31, 2011 having Serial Number 13/285,506

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT

	DOCKET NUMBER: 255498
INVENTOR I	
Signature: Charles Burton Theurer	Date: 9/11/2012
Witnessed by: Ashin lythal Baroyes	Date: 9/11/2012
ASHIS GOPAL BANERIE Printed Name of Witness	E
Witnessed by: Management Signature	Date: 9////2012
BOUCHLA BOU GATA Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNI	ING IN PRESENCE OF A
Charles Burton Theurer	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OFss.	
This day of, before Charles Burton Theurer, to me personally known foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that will for the purposes therein set forth.	me personally came the above-named a as the individual who executed the he executed the same of his own free
Seal	

9/26/2012 10:42:04 AM PAGE

8/024

Fax Server

Fax Server

Fax	Server	9/26/2012 10:42:04 AM PAGE 9/024 Fax Server
1		
		DOCKET NUMBER: 255498
		INVENTOR 2
		Signature: Berhald Joseph Scholz Date: 09/11/2012
		Signature: Bernhard Joseph Scholz Witnessed by: Signature Date: 09/11/2012 Date: 9/11/2012
		Glen W. Brook & by Printed Name of Witness
		Witnessed bye Signature Date: 9/11/2012
		Printed Name of Wilness
		SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
		Bernhard Joseph Scholz
		STATE OF
		COUNTY OF

Page 3 of 7

This ______day of ______, ____before me personally came the above-named Bernhard Joseph Scholz, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free

(Notary Public)

will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

Fax	Server	9/26/2012 10:42:04 AM PAGE 10/024 Fax Server
		DOCKET NUMBER: 255498
		INVENTOR 3
		Signature: Brandon Stephen Good, Date: 9/11/2012
		Witnessed by: Signature Date: 9/11/2012
		Clew W. Booksby Printed Name of Witness
		Witnessed by: Signature Date: 9/11/2012
		ALEXANDRE N. TANKULLSKI Printed Name of Witness
		SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
		Date: Brandon Stephen Good
		STATE OF

COUNTY OF

will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

This day of _____, before me personally came the above-named Brandon Stephen Good, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free

Fax	Server	9/26/2012 10:42:04 AM PAGE 11/024 Fax Server
		DOCKET NUMBER: 255498
		INVENTOR 4
		Signature: Benjamin Edward Beckmann Witnessed by: Welty Coffee Date: 9/12/12 Signature Date: 9/12/12
		Witnessed by: Walter Confulty Date: 9/12/12
		Walter (Yord TV Printed Name of Witness
		Witnessed by: Sant S. Sunett Date: 9/12/12 Janet S. Bannatt British Nome of Witnesse
		Janet S. Bannatt Printed Name of Witness
		SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A
		NOTARY
		Date: Benjamin Edward Beckmann
		STATE OF

COUNTY OF _____

will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

Page 5 of 7

This _____ day of _____, ___ before me personally came the above-named **Benjamin Edward Beckmann**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free

_	DOCKET NUMBER: 255498
INVENTOR 5	
Signature: Li Zhang	Date: 69/10/2012
Witnessed by: / Signature	Date: 09/10/2012
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: 2 Julio Signature	Date: (9/10/2012
Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNOTARY	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A
NOTARI	
Date:	
STATE OF	•
COUNTY OFss.	
This day of , before the Zhang, to me personally known as the assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the second sec	ore me personally came the above-named individual who executed the foregoing cuted the same of his own free will for the

9/26/2012 10:42:04 AM

12/024

Fax Server

Fax Server

Page 6 of 7

purposes therein set forth.

Seal

DOCKET NUMBER: 255498

INVENTOR 6	5		
Signature:		Date:	
	Patrick Anthony Montelo		
Witnessed hv		Date:	
withoused by.	Signature		701 000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	2.53.24
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
	ELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF		
PULITO Patrick Anth	Lathony Monteban	= 9/17/2012	_
STATE OF _	July ss.		
Patrick Anthering foregoing ass	day of <u>Soptewor</u> , 12 nony Montelo, to me personally ignment, who acknowledged to r	known as the individual who	o executed the
will for the pi	irposes therein set forth.		
		70,00	
Seal C	OFFICIAL SEAL	(Notary Public)	
Noter	ALO D. BEVILACOLIA y Public - State of Minois mission Expires Aug 18, 2015	(Notary Fubile)	*-

PATENT

DOCKET NUMBER: 255498

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Charles Burton Theurer of Alpians, NY, USA 12008

Bernhard Joseph Scholz of Niskayuna, NY, USA 12309

Brandon Stephen Good of Niskayuna, NY, USA 12309

Benjamin Edward Beckmann of Niskayuna, NY, USA 12309

Li Zhang of Niskayuna, NY, USA 12309

Patrick Anthony Montelo of Schaumburg, IL, USA 61093

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USE COMMUNICATING WITH A CHARGING STATION

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 7

PATENT

18:07 ;		38570 ;	,
·		DOCKET NUM	IBER: 255498
INVENTOR I			
Signature: Charles Burton T	heurer	Date: 10/28/2	211
Witnessed by: Signature	Samett :	Date: 10/28/2	2011
Printed Name of Wi	. Rannett tress		
Witnessed by:	while	Date: 10/28/	12011
Printed Name of Win	CANL		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR US	E ONLY IF SIGNING	C IN PRESENCE (or a
NOTARY			
	Date:		
Charles Burton Theurer			
STATE OF	 88.		

9/26/2012 10:42:04 AM PAGE

19/024

Fax Server

Fax Server

Seal

Page 2 of 7

(Notary Public)

•						
10/31/2011	14:18	15183876845	GE GL	OBAL RESEARCH	PAGE	82
				DOCKET NUMBER: 2554	98	
	INVENTO	PR 2				
	Signature:	Bernhard Joseph Sci	Scholz	Date: 10/31/2011 Date: (0/31/201/		
,	Witnessed	by: Signature		Date:		
		TiLin T Printed Name of Witnes	<u>u</u>			
	Witnessed	by: Signature		Date: 10-31-2011		
		Printed Name of Witness	sour			
		·				
	SECTION NOTARY		ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN PRESENCE OF A		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Bernhard	Joseph Scholz	Date:			
	STATE OF	·	·			
	COUNTY	OF	88. -			

9/26/2012 10:42:04 AM PAGE

20/024

Fax Server

Fax Server

Page 3 of 7

This _____ day of _____, ___ before me personally came the above-named Bernhard Joseph Scholz, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free

(Notary Public)

will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

;18:07 ;	813146138570	;	# 11/ 13
	DO	CKET NUMBER: 255498	
INVENTOR 3			
Signature Brandon Stephen Good	Date:	10/28/2011	
Witnessed by: Signature Sense	2.4 Date:	10/38/2011	
Witnessed by: Control Control Cont	(Date:	10/28/2011	
Printed Name of Witness			
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY NOTARY	IF SIGNING IN PI	RESENCE OF A	
	Date:	·	
Brandon Stephen Good			
STATE OF			
SS.			
COUNTY OF			

9/26/2012 10:42:04 AM PAGE 21/024

Fax Server

10-28-1

Seal

Page 4 of 7

(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 029108 FRAME: 0787

Fax Server

3-11;18:07 ;		813146138570	;	# 1
			DOCKET NUM	MBER: 255498
INVENTOR 4				
Signature: Bin Genjamin I Witnessed by:	Journal Bellinan	Date: _	10/28/20	<u>ə17</u>
Witnessed by: Signs	uture	Date:	1878/1	coul
Witnessed by: Signe	lul	Date: _	10/28/	<u> 2011</u>
SECTION BELOW IS FO	OR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN P	RESENCE OF	A NOTARY
	Dai	e:		
Benjamin Edward Becku	ann	,		
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF	\$\$.			
This day of	nann, to me person	before me person ally known as t	he individual w	ho executed the
foregoing assignment, who for the purposes therein set		e that he execut		ing cant tree attr
foregoing assignment, who			v Public)	

9/26/2012 10:42:04 AM PAGE 22/024 Fax Server

Fax Server

Page 5 of 7

11;18:07 ;	813146138570 ;	#
	DOCKET NUMI	3ER: 255498
INVENTOR 5		
Signature: Li Zhang	Date: 10/28/	2011
Witnessed by: Rect. Signature	Sexuett Date: 10/28/2	2011
Witnessed by. Signature Printed Name of	Lange Date: 10/28/	<u> 2011</u>
SECTION BELOW IS FOR NOTARY	USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE O	F A
Li Zhang	Date:	

9/26/2012 10:42:04 AM

PAGE

23/024

Fax Server

Fax Server

Page 6 of 7

This day of , before me personally came the above-named Li Zhang, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the

purposes therein set forth.

Seal

before me personally came the above-named

(Notary Public)

DOCKET NUMBER: 255498
INVENTOR 6
Signature: Patrick Chathers Months Date: 10/28/2011 Patrick Anthony Montelo Witnessed by: Signature Out Out
Witnessed by: Athory Mantale Printed Name of Witness Date: 10/28/11 Printed Name of Witness
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Patrick Anthony Montelo
STATE OFss.
This day of, before me personally came the above-named Patrick Anthony Montelo, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

9/26/2012 10:42:04 AM

PAGE

24/024

Fax Server

Fax Server

Seal

Page 7 of 7

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Page 1 of 2



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles Burton Theurer	10/28/2011
Bernhard Joseph Scholz	10/31/2011
Brandon Stephen Good	10/28/2011
Benjamin Edward Beckmann	10/28/2011
Li Zhang	10/28/2011
Patrick Anthony Montelo	10/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	I River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=IVPADMLOP197-2734 **REEL: 029108 FRAME: 0791**

PATENT10/31/2011

9/26/2012 10:42:04 AM PAGE 17/024 Fax Server

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Fax Server

Page 2 of 2

Property Type		Number
Application Number:	13285	506
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Phone: 314 Email: usp. Correspondence will be sent to the e Correspondent Name: Arn Address Line 1: 770 Address Line 2: Suit	mail address ;	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 255498 (12704-129)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Patrick W. Rasche
Signature:		/pwr/
Date:		10/31/2011
source=255498-1 US True a source=255498-1 US True a source=255498-1 US True a source=255498-1 US True a source=255498-1 US True a	nd Accurat nd Accurat nd Accurat nd Accurat nd Accurat	te Copy of Assignment 31OCT2011-11445814-1#page1.tif te Copy of Assignment 31OCT2011-11445814-1#page2.tif te Copy of Assignment 31OCT2011-11445814-1#page3.tif te Copy of Assignment 31OCT2011-11445814-1#page4.tif te Copy of Assignment 31OCT2011-11445814-1#page5.tif te Copy of Assignment 31OCT2011-11445814-1#page6.tif te Copy of Assignment 31OCT2011-11445814-1#page7.tif
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1739748 10/31/2011 \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=IVPADMLOP197-2734

PATENT10/31/2011

RECORDED: 09/26/2012 REEL: 029108 FRAME: 0792